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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE
5 PRINCIPAL NAME

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009,
AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE
SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION

CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

BML MUNJAL GREEN MEDOWS SCHOOL
3530431
81655

ANNEKI HETTAMPUR , BLOCK BAHADRABAD , HARIDWAR ,
UTTARAKHAND , HARIDWAR , UTTARAKHAND - 249402

JASPREET OBHRAI
M.Sc, B.Ed, PGDSLM
contactus@bmlgreenmedows.com

9358194141

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
1%20CBSE%20AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf

http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
2.TRUST%20DEED.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
3%20STATE%20GOVT%20NOC.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
4%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%20UNDER%20RTE%20ACT%202009

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
5%20BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
6%20%20FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-

7%20COPY %200F %20SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20SUBMITTED%20BY %20S

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
8%20WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

4

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1

2024 119 119

RESULT CLASS: XII

1

2024 77 77

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-
DETAILS/ANNEXURE-9%20FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-
DETAILS/ANNEXURE-10-ACADEMIC%20CALENDER-2.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/uploads/file/ANNEXURE-11-SMC-
DETAIL.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-
DETAILS/ANNEXURE-
12%20PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION.pdf

http://www.bmigreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-
DETAILS/ANNEXURE-13-LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

MS JASPREET OBHRAI

68

1

1

8

6

34

100

100
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TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ

MTR)
INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS
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LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

20

21

22

23

24

25

JYOTI VOHRA

PREETI KUNWAR

KAMAL GURUNG

SUNITA SINGH

KANCHAN SINGH

MADHU NEGI

BHARTI

SWATI CHAUDHARY

HONEY SHARMA

MANISHA SETHI

RACHNA GOEL

CHANDRESH

JYOTI TAHEEM

RACHNA SHARMA

SEEMA SINGLA

NAMITA GUPTA

VINEETA TIWARI

RINKY RANI

ANUPAMA PAL

VIDULA TEWARY

SHRUTI VIDYARTHI

NEHA SINGH

SWATI SHARMA

KIRAN KUMARI

VIBHUTI RATHEE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

NTT

PGT

8540
55 & 47

7 & 56

YES
27
23

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pmdwQ4PwuVg

M.COM. Buss. Mgmt., Accounting, PA
BSC PCM

M.A. Sociology, HINDI

M.SC STATISTICS

B.A. Pol. Sc., Music

M.COM

M.SC. MATHS

M.A. English

M.A HINDI

M.SC CHEMISTRY

B.SC. CBz

M.Sc. Pharmaceuticals Chemistry
M.A. DANCE CLASSICAL DANCE
B.A. ENG, POL. SC., SOCIOLOGY..
B.A. MATHS, ECO, HINDI, ENGLISH
M.A. Drawing

B.SC PCM

M.AENG.

B.Sc Home Science

B.A. Honours

M.COM, M.A. ECO

M.Sc. Biotechnology

M.AENG

M.Sc.

MCA, M.SC. Psychology,
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26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

RICHA LALWANI

NEHA GUPTA

SARITA NEGI

BINDESHWARI TIWARI

HARISH ASWAL

BRAJESH SRIVASTAVA

JYOTI SINGH

KANCHAN JOSHI

DIVYA GOYAL

AMIT TYAGI

NIDHI VERMA

MANOKANT SHARMA

MAYA SHARMA

VIJETAARORA

AMBIKA GUPTA

JASPREET OBHRAI

ARTI KASHYAP

ARCHIT BANSAL

ARUNA MATHUR

POOJA RANI

ANJUM

SWATI CHAUDHARY

HIMANSHU SHARMA

POOJA KANDPAL

MOHAN CHANDRA

PALLAVI SHARMA

SANGEETA BADAKOTI

ABHAY RAWAT

RAPTI RANI NAGAR

PRIYANK KUMAR

APURVA GUPTA

HIMANI JAIN

JIGGYASA YADAV

NIDHI RATHEE

AMAN KUMAR KAMAL

USHA VERMA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PTI

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

OTHER

PET

NTT

M.COM. Marketing
M.AENGLISH

M.SC CHEMISTRY
M.A -History

M.A.

M.Sc. Mathematics
M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY
M.A HINDI

M.SC MATHS
ACHARYA M.A SANSKRIT
M.SC. PHYSICS
M.A SANSKRIT, HINDI
M.APOL. SCIENCE
MA ENGLISH

B.SC. CBZ

M.SC

M.A

M.A ECONOMICS
M.A ENGLISH

M.A ECONOMICS
M.SC

BCA

B.COM

M.A HISTORY

M.A HINDI

M.SC

M.SC PHYSICS

B.A

M.SC Environmental
M.SC PHYSICS
M.COM

M.SC CHEMISTRY
M.A ENGLISH

B.A

M.COM

M.SC
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62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

73

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SAMRITI PANWAR

NEHA DHIMAN

ISHA NAGPAL

RICHA

PREETI SAINI

PARUL MAAN

MONA CHAUHAN

NAVDEEP SINGH

SOUMYA DASH

NEERAJ KUMAR

ANJAN DEVI

NANDINI ARYA
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PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

WELLNEES TEACHER

M.A

B.SC

B.A

M.A GEOGRAPHY

M.A HINDI

M.A EDUCATION

MSC

M.A

B.A

others

M.A POLITICAL SCIENCE

CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY
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