<u>APPENDIX -IX</u>

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	BML MUNJAL GREEN MEDOWS SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530431
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81655
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	ANNEKI HETTAMPUR , BLOCK BAHADRABAD , HARIDWAR , UTTARAKHAND , HARIDWAR , UTTARAKHAND - 249402
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JASPREET OBHRAI
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed, PGDSLM
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	contactus@bmlgreenmedows.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9358194141

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 1%20CBSE%20AFFILIATION%20LETTER.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 2.TRUST%20DEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 3%20STATE%20GOVT%20NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 4%20RECOGNITION%20CERTIFICATE%20UNDER%20RTE%20ACT%202009
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 5%20BUILDING%20SAFETY%20CERTIFICATE.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 6%20%20FIRE%20SAFETY.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 7%20COPY%20OF%20SELF%20CERTIFICATION%20SUBMITTED%20BY%20S
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY-DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 8%20WATER%20HEALTH%20AND%20SANITATION%20CERTIFICATE.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION

AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY- DETAILS/ANNEXURE-9%20FEE%20STRUCTURE%202025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY- DETAILS/ANNEXURE-10-ACADEMIC%20CALENDER-2.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/uploads/file/ANNEXURE-11-SMC- DETAIL.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY- DETAILS/ANNEXURE- 12%20PARENTS%20TEACHERS%20ASSOCIATION.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://www.bmlgreenmedows.com/CBSE-MANDATORY- DETAILS/ANNEXURE-13-LAST%20THREE%20YEAR%20RESULT.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	MS JASPREET OBHRAI
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	68
	PGT	18
	TGT	16
	PRT	34
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	119	119	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	77	77	100	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

4/29/25, 8:31 AM

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8540
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	55 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	27
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	23
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pmdwQ4PwuVg

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JYOTI VOHRA	PRT	M.COM. Buss. Mgmt., Accounting, PA
2	PREETI KUNWAR	TGT	BSC PCM
3	KAMAL GURUNG	PRT	M.A. Sociology, HINDI
4	SUNITA SINGH	PRT	M.SC STATISTICS
5	KANCHAN SINGH	PRT	B.A. Pol. Sc., Music
6	MADHU NEGI	PRT	M.COM
7	BHARTI	PRT	M.SC. MATHS
8	SWATI CHAUDHARY	PRT	M.A. English
9	HONEY SHARMA	TGT	M.A HINDI
10	MANISHA SETHI	PRT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
11	RACHNA GOEL	PRT	B.SC. CBZ
12	CHANDRESH	PRT	M.Sc. Pharmaceuticals Chemistry
13	JYOTI TAHEEM	PRT	M.A. DANCE CLASSICAL DANCE
14	RACHNA SHARMA	TGT	B.A. ENG, POL. SC., SOCIOLOGY
15	SEEMA SINGLA	PRT	B.A. MATHS, ECO, HINDI, ENGLISH
16	NAMITA GUPTA	PRT	M.A. Drawing
17	VINEETA TIWARI	PRT	B.SC PCM
18	RINKY RANI	NTT	M.A ENG.
19	ANUPAMA PAL	PRT	B.Sc Home Science
20	VIDULA TEWARY	PRT	B.A. Honours
21	SHRUTI VIDYARTHI	NTT	M.COM, M.A. ECO
22	NEHA SINGH	NTT	M.Sc. Biotechnology
23	SWATI SHARMA	OTHER	M.A ENG
24	KIRAN KUMARI	NTT	M.Sc.
25	VIBHUTI RATHEE	PGT	MCA, M.SC. Psychology,

4/29/25, 8:31 AM

26	RICHA LALWANI	PGT	M.COM. Marketing
27	NEHA GUPTA	PGT	M.A ENGLISH
28	SARITA NEGI	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
29	BINDESHWARI TIWARI	PGT	M.A -History
30	HARISH ASWAL	PGT	M.A.
31	BRAJESH SRIVASTAVA	PGT	M.Sc. Mathematics
32	JYOTI SINGH	PGT	M.SC. MICROBIOLOGY
33	KANCHAN JOSHI	PGT	M.A HINDI
34	DIVYA GOYAL	TGT	M.SC MATHS
35	AMIT TYAGI	TGT	ACHARYA M.A SANSKRIT
36	NIDHI VERMA	TGT	M.SC. PHYSICS
37	MANOKANT SHARMA	TGT	M.A SANSKRIT, HINDI
38	MAYA SHARMA	TGT	M.A POL. SCIENCE
39	VIJETA ARORA	PGT	MAENGLISH
40	AMBIKA GUPTA	PRT	B.SC. CBZ
41	JASPREET OBHRAI	PRINCIPAL	M.SC
42	ARTI KASHYAP	PGT	M.A
43	ARCHIT BANSAL	PGT	M.A ECONOMICS
44	ARUNA MATHUR	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
45	POOJA RANI	PRT	M.A ECONOMICS
46	ANJUM	TGT	M.SC
47	SWATI CHAUDHARY	TGT	BCA
48	HIMANSHU SHARMA	PTI	B.COM
49	POOJA KANDPAL	TGT	M.A HISTORY
50	MOHAN CHANDRA	TGT	M.A HINDI
51	PALLAVI SHARMA	TGT	M.SC
52	SANGEETA BADAKOTI	PGT	M.SC PHYSICS
53	ABHAY RAWAT	PTI	B.A
54	RAPTI RANI NAGAR	PRT	M.SC Environmental
55	PRIYANK KUMAR	PGT	M.SC PHYSICS
56	APURVA GUPTA	PGT	M.COM
57	HIMANI JAIN	PGT	M.SC CHEMISTRY
58	JIGGYASA YADAV	TGT	M.A ENGLISH
59	NIDHI RATHEE	OTHER	B.A
60	AMAN KUMAR KAMAL	PET	M.COM
61	USHA VERMA	NTT	M.SC

4/29/25, 8:31 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

62	SAMRITI PANWAR	PRT	M.A
63	NEHA DHIMAN	NTT	B.SC
64	ISHA NAGPAL	NTT	B.A
65	RICHA	PGT	M.A GEOGRAPHY
66	PREETI SAINI	NTT	M.A HINDI
67	PARUL MAAN	NTT	M.A EDUCATION
68	MONA CHAUHAN	NTT	MSC
69	NAVDEEP SINGH	PRT	M.A
70	SOUMYA DASH	NTT	B.A
71	NEERAJ KUMAR	PRT	others
72	ANJAN DEVI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A POLITICAL SCIENCE
73	NANDINI ARYA	WELLNEES TEACHER	CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY